Press Release

Macon County DSS Seeks Public Comment on TANF

Macon County Department of Social Services oversees the local Temporary Assistance to Needy Families program (TANF) which is also called Work First in North Carolina. This plan has to be reviewed and updated every four years; this also includes a public comment period for the proposed plan.

A copy of the proposed 2023-2026 plan will be available at the following locations:

- Macon County Department of Social Services 1832 Lakeside Drive
- Macon County Public Library 149 Siler Farm Road
- Macon County Courthouse Annex 5 West Main Street
- https://www.maconnc.org/dss.html

The timeframe for public comment is 8:00am on Monday, October 15, 2021 to 5:00pm on Monday, October 22, 2021. Comments can be submitted at Macon County Department of Social Services or completed on the online feedback form on https://www.maconnc.org/dss.html.

###